STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF REGULATORY SERVICES

In re: Denise Czekala, R.N. Petition No. 970429-010-029

- SUMMARY SUSPENSION ORDER
WHEREAS, the affidavits, duly verified, allege facts which show violations of §20-99(b) of the
Connecticut General Statutes, as amended, and which imperatively require emergency action in that the
public health, safety or welfare of the citizens of the State of Connecticut is in clear and immediate

danger; and,

Pursuant to the authority of §4-182(c) and §19a-17(c), pending the hearing set for the _c32 / >

SV /7) L
day of / Y L-L»‘," . 1997,at__ €2 am.

It is hereby ORDERED, by vote of the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (hereinafter “the
Board”) that license number R51832 of Denise Czekala to practice as a registered nurse in the State of
Connecticut is summarily suspended pending a final determination by the Board regarding the

’

allegations contained in the Statement of Chafges.
Further it is hereby ordered by vote of the Board that Denise Czekala immediately surrender her license

number R51832 to the Board, 410 Capitol Avenue, MS #13ADIJ, P.O. Box 340308, Hartford, CT

06134-0308 upon notification of this Order.

—F <t Y .
. Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this ’ 7 ! day of _/ 7 qﬁblf 1997.
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